SPECIFICATIONS
In compliance with Federal Regulations, following are reproduc-
tions of labels on, or inside the product relating to laser product
safety.
KENWOOD-Corp. certifies this equipment conforms to DHHS
Regulations No. 21 CFR 1040. 10, Chapter 1, Subchapter J.
DANGER : Laser radiation when open and interlock defeated.
AVOID DIRECT EXPOSURE TO BEAM.

0
3
  y
[
W
 9
D
P
C
-397/797/99713
PA
R
TS LIST
LC101 ✽ B38-0175-08 LCD DISPLAY ASSY
C1 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C2A, 3A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C5A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C6A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C8 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C9 CE04CW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C11A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C103A, 104A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C106A CC73FSL1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C107A CC73FSL1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C111A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C112A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C113A, 114A CK73FB1E273K CHIP C 0.027UF K
C115A CC73FSL1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C116A CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C117 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C118A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C120A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C121A~124A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C125A, 126A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C127A CK73FB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C128A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C129 CE04CW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C130A, 131A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C132A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C133 CE04CW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C134A CC73FSL1H331J CHIP C 330PF J
C135A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C136 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C137A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C138 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C139A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C140A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C141A~143A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C144, 145 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C146 CK45FB1H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C147A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C148 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C150 CE04CW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C151 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C152 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C153 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C153A CC73FSL1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C161A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C162A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C163A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C164A CK73FB1H224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C166 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C167A CC73FSL1H200J CHIP C 20PF J
C168A CC73FSL1H390J CHIP C 39PF J
C169A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
C171 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C172A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C177A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C180A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C182A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C183A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C184 CE04CW1A471M ELECTRO 470UF 10WV
C185 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C201 CK45FB1H272K CERAMIC 2700PF K
C202 CK45FB1H301J CERAMIC 300PF J
C203, 204 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C205 CK73FB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C206 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C207A CK73FB1H224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C220 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C221 CK45FB1H102K CERAMIC 1000PF K X9X3
C301 CK45FB1H272K CERAMIC 2700PF K
C302 CK45FB1H301J CERAMIC 300PF J
C303, 304 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C305 CK73FB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K

J105 E11-0354-08 STEREO PHONE JACK  021-23605-1 X9X3
L102 L33-0585-08 CHOKE COIL 1MH
L105 L33-0564-08 CHOKE COIL 33UH
L106 L33-0565-08 CHOKE COIL 95UH
X1 ✽ L77-2240-08 CRYSTAL RESONATOR 16.9344MHZ
JP11A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W E7E9T9
JP11A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W M7
JP11A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W X9P7T7
JP13A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W E7E9T9
JP13A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W M7
JP13A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W X9P7T7
JP15A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W E7M4M3
JP15A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W E9T9X9
JP15A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W P7T7M7
JP15A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W X3
R1A~3A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R7A, 8A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R21A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R22A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R23A RK73FB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R29A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.

:
0
3
  y
[
W
 8
D
P
C
-397/797/997
14
PA
R
TS LIST
R30A RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R31A RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R32A RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R33A RK73FB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R34A RK73FB2A242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/10W
R35A RK73FB2A362J CHIP R 3.6K J 1/10W
R38A RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R40A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R41A, 42A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R43A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R46A, 47A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R48A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R49A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R50A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W M4E9T9
R50A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W X9P7M7
R51A RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W P3E3
R52A RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W P3E3
R54A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R55A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R56A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R57A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R58A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R59A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R61A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R66A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R68A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R69A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R74A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R75A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W E7M4M3
R75A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W E9T9X9
R75A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W P7T7M7
R75A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W X3
R76A RK73FB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W E7M4M3
R76A RK73FB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W E9T9X9
R76A RK73FB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W P7T7M7
R76A RK73FB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W X3
R77A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W M4E9T9
R77A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W X9P7M7
R78A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W M4E9T9
R78A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W X9P7M7
R83A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R84A RK73FB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R85A RK73FB2A3R9J CHIP R 3.9 J 1/10W
R86A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R87A~89A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R99A, 100A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R109A RK73FB2A124J CHIP R 120K J 1/10W
R110A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R111A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R112A RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R113A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R114A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R115A RK73FB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R116A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R119A RK73FB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
R120A RK73FB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R121A RK73FB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R122A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R123A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R124A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R125A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R126A RK73FB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R134A RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R136A RK73FB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R137A RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R138A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R139A RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R140A RK73FB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R166A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R168A RK73FB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
R169A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R170A RK73FB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R171A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R174A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R175A RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R177A RK73FB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R178A RK73FB2A184J CHIP R 180K J 1/10W
R179A RK73FB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R180A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R182A RK73FB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R183A RK73FB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R184A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R201A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R202A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R203A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R204A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R206A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R207A RK73FB2A564J CHIP R 560K J 1/10W
R209A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R210A RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R211A RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R220A RK73FB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R221A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W X9X3
R222A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R301A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R302A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W